IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 25A306

SHANE VINALES, Individually and as Next of Friend of L.V. and S.V.; BECKY
VINALES, Individually and as Next of Friend of L.V. and S.V.,

Applicants,

V.

AETC II PrIvATIZED HOUSING, L..C.C.; AETC II PROPERTY MANAGERS, L.L..C.; HUNT
ELP, LIMITED, d/b/a HUNT MILITARY COMMUNITIES,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, C. Harker Rhodes IV, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify
that three copies of the attached Application to Honorable Samuel A. Alito for an
Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court
of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit were served on:

Russell Hollenbeck Walter Helms Boone

Wright, Close & Barger, L.L.P. Jennifer Jones Skipper

Suite 2200 Claire Dulaney Williams

1 Riverway Drive Balch & Bingham, L.L.P.

Houston, TX 77056 Suite 1400

713-572-4321 188 E. Capitol Street

hollenbeck@wrightclosebarger.com Jackson, MS 39201
601-965-8182

Landon J. Francois, Attorney wboone@balch.com

Wright, Close & Barger, L.L.P. jskipper@balch.com

1 Riverway Drive cdwilliams@balch.com

Houston, TX 77056
francois@wrightclosebarger.com

Counsel for Respondents


mailto:wboone@balch.com
mailto:jskipper@balch.com
mailto:cdwilliams@balch.com

Service was made by first-class mail on October 8, 2025.

C. Pk Chdes (V

C. HARKER RHODES IV
Counsel of Record
CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC
706 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(202) 742-8900
harker.rhodes@clementmurphy.com




